



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 102/2017

RISALO DEVI & ORS

..... Appellants

Through : Mr.Abhishek Yadav and Mr.L.B.Rai,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel for
R-1/UOI.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar, SSO (Legal),
DMRC/R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

08.03.2017

CM No.9419/2017

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

CM No.9420/2017

1. For the reasons stated in the application, 5 days' delay in re-filing the appeal is condoned.
2. Application is disposed of.

LA.APP. 102/2017

1. Notice. Learned counsel as above appearing on behalf of respondents accept notice.

LA.APP.No.102/2017

Page 1 of 2



2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that connected appeals bearing LA.APP.Nos.44 to 46 of 2017 have already been admitted.
3. **Admit.**
4. List the appeal in the category of '*Regular Matters*' and shall be heard alongwith the connected appeals bearing LA.APP.Nos.44-46/2017.
5. LCR be requisitioned and be tagged with the appeal files.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

MARCH 08, 2017

'st'