



2023.04E.3904

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 102/2017, CM APPL. 25045-25046/2023**

RISALO DEVI & ORS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Advocate
(9810614546)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM: REGISTRAR MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA

ORDER

%

15.05.2023

CM APPL. 25045/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC and CM APPL. 25046/2023 (delay)

On taking steps by the applicant, issue notice to non-applicants returnable on 15.09.2023. Let notice be served through learned counsel as well. *Dasti.*

REGISTRAR

MAY 15, 2023/kd